(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 500,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Tan Ah Kee will transfer 18,152,800 Shares to Suan Neo Capital under the Share Transfer.

Based on the IPO Price, the Offer for Sale will raise gross proceeds of RM42.5 million, which will accrue entirely to our Offerors. The Offer Shares are
not underwritten as they will be made available for subscription by way of private placement to Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI, the expenses
of which will be fully borne by our Offerors.

20
20

Registration No. 202201006838 (1452535-V) Registration No. 202201006838 (1452535-V)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (CONT’D)

4.1.3 Share Transfer

During the prescription period (one day after the launching date of this Prospectus up to a period of 30
days), Tan Ah Kee and Lembah Reka will transfer a total of 30,870,100 Shares to Suan Neo Capital for
a purchase consideration of approximately RM21.0 million. Further details of the Share Transfer are set
out below:

Shareholders

No. of Shares

Before our
IPO and

Share
Transfer %(1)

To be
transferred

to Suan Neo
Capital %(2)

After the
Share

Transfer
and our

Public Issue %(2)

After our
Offer for

Sale %(2)

Tan Ah Kee 97,499,700 23.0 (18,152,800) (3.6) 79,346,900 15.9 41,846,900(3) 8.4
Lembah Reka 12,717,300 3.0 (12,717,300) (2.6) - - - -
Suan Neo Capital 144,129,900 34.0 30,870,100 6.2 175,000,000 35.0 175,000,000 35.0
Total 254,346,900 60.0 - - 254,346,900 50.9 216,846,900 43.4

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 423,911,500 Shares after the Acquisition of KSB but before our

IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 500,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Tan Ah Kee will offer 37,500,000 Offer Shares under the Offer for Sale.

Suan Neo Capital and Lembah Reka are investment holding companies which are wholly-owned by
Tan Ah Kee. Suan Neo Capital holds investment in shares, while Lembah Reka invests in properties
and shares. The purpose of the Share Transfer is to consolidate 35.0% of equity interest in Kitacon to
be held by Tan Ah Kee under a single investment holding company, namely Suan Neo Capital.